General Description
The MAX9728A/MAX9728B stereo headphone ampli-
fiers are designed for display and notebook applica-
tions or portable equipment where board space is at a
premium. These devices use a unique DirectDrive®
architecture to produce a ground-referenced output
from a single supply, eliminating the need for large DC-
blocking capacitors, saving cost, board space, and

Headphone Amplifiers with Shutdown
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3963; Rev 1; 7/09
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART GAIN (V/V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX9728AETC+ Adj. 12 TQFN-EP* ABC
MAX9728AEUD+ Adj. 14 TSSOP —
MAX9728BETC+ -1.5 12 TQFN-EP* ABD
MAX9728BEUD+ -1.5 14 TSSOP —
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
range.
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.